
Roasted Bell Peppers, Grilled Heirloom Carrots, Jalapeno,
Cilantro with Root Veggie Slaw, Roasted Garlic Hummus,
Provolone, Butter Bun

Fantasma’s Finest Braunschweiger, Bib Lettuce, Red Onions,
Whole Grain Mustard, Farm to Market Rye

Swiss, Provolone, and Cheddar on Grilled Grains Galore Bread
with Mushroom Conserva

Tuna Salad, White Bean Puree, Bib Lettuce, Red Onion, Red
Pepper, Celery, Mint, Parsley, Basil on Grains Galore Bread

Sicilian Style Sesame Loaf Filled with Sliced Mortadella, Sopressata,
Capicola, Provolone, Olive Salad, Giardiniera, and Mozzarella

Burgers Smokehouse Turkey Breast, Swiss Cheese, Lettuce,
Balsamic Pickled Red Onions,, Mayo, Farm to Market Grains Galore 

Boyle’s Corned Beef, Swiss Cheese, Spicy Mustard, Rye Bread,
Steamed, ***Carnegie Style +4.00

Thin-Sliced Boyle’s Pastrami, Swiss, Spicy Mustard, Rye Bread, Steamed,
***Carnegie Style +4.00

Japanese-Style Egg Salad Sandwich, Kewpie Mayo, Shokupan (milk bread)

GRILLED CHEESE 

BRAUNSCHWEIGER 

PASTRAMI ON RYE*** 

 

ITALIAN MUFFULETTA 

Veggie BaNH MI

Website: kinggkc.com / IG: king.g.kc

$11.00

$10.00

$13.00

$11.00

*Food available at bar until 11pm /
Peanuts on premises
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Tamago Sando

Turkey and Swiss 

Hot Salami and Provolone
Salami, Provolone, Giardiniera-Mustard, Butter Bun, Grilled 

$12.00

$11.00

$13.00

All Grown up PB&J
Homemade Mixed-Nut Peanut Butter, Whiskey Infused Peach and
Apricot Jelly, Toasted Milk Bread

Tuna

Corned Beef***

$13.00

$9.00

$12.00

$9.00



 

Chips

Pickles (Reg Or Spicy)

DEVILED EGG POTATO SALAD 

PASTA SALAD Side  

MARINATED MUSHROOMS  

MARINATED ARTICHOKES 

          Kitchen Manager - Zac Sachs 

$2.50

$1.50

$3.00

$3.00

$3.00

$3.00

$10.00

$19.00

$22.00
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500 E. 18th St. KCMO 64108

C R O S S R O A D S

PRetzels  

Cheese Board

Charcuterie


