

EST	WE CATER!	2021
	WEBSITE: KINGGKC.COM / IG: KING.G.KC	
SANDWICHES	PASTRAMI ON RYE <sup>***</sup> Thin-Sliced Boyle's Pastrami, Swiss, Spicy Mustard, Rye E ***Carnegie Style +4.00 TAMAGO SANDO Japanese-Style Egg Salad Sandwich, Kewpie Mayo, Shok TURKEY AND SWISS Burgers Smokehouse Turkey Breast, Swiss Chee: Balsamic Pickled Red Onions,, Mayo, Farm to Market Gi VEGGIE BANH MI Roasted Bell Peppers, Grilled Heirloom Carrots, Ja Cilantro with Root Veggie Slaw, Roasted Garlic Hu Provolone, Butter Bun BRAUNSCHWEIGER Fantasma's Finest Braunschweiger, Bib Lettuce, Re Whole Grain Mustard, Farm to Market Rye ITALIAN MUFFULETTA Sicilian Style Sesame Loaf Filled with Sliced Mortadella, Capicola, Provolone, Olive Salad, Giardiniera, and Mozz GRILLED CHEESE Swiss, Provolone, and Cheddar on Grilled Grains Ga with Mushroom Conserva CORNED BEEF <sup>***</sup> Boyle's Corned Beef, Swiss Cheese, Spicy Mustard, Rye B Steamed, ***Carnegie Style +4.00 TUNA Tuna Salad, White Bean Puree, Bib Lettuce, Red O	\$9.00 supan (milk bread) \$12.00 se, Lettuce, rains Galo\$11.00 lapeno, immus, \$11.00 d Onions, \$13.00 Sopressata, tarella \$10.00 lore Bread \$13.00 Dread, \$11.00
	Pepper, Celery, Mint, Parsley, Basil on Grains Galore Bro HOT SALAMI AND PROVOLONE Salami, Provolone, Giardiniera-Mustard, Butter Bun, Gi	<sup>ead</sup> \$12.00
	ALL GROWN UP PB&J Homemade Mixed-Nut Peanut Butter, Whiskey Infused Apricot Jelly, Toasted Milk Bread	Peach and



BAR MENU	PRETZELS CHEESE BOARD CHARCUTERIE	\$10.00 \$19.00 \$22.00
SIDES/SALADS	CHIPS PICKLES (REG OR SPICY) DEVILED EGG POTATO SALAD PASTA SALAD SIDE MARINATED MUSHROOMS MARINATED ARTICHOKES	\$3.00 \$3.00 \$3.00

KITCHEN MANAGER - ZAC SACHS